Legal advisor 1,136 148 - 181 373 117 1,955
Secretary of the Legislature 1,980 - - 303 566 116 2,965

6,264 792 240 774 1,793 830 10,693

 * Other benefits comprise housing allowance and medical aid benefits

42

LIMPOPO LEGISLATURE VOTE 02
NOTES TO THE ANNUAL FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

for the year ended 31 March 2023

97It’s your voice, use it!

LIMPOPO LEGISLATURE VOTE 02
NOTES TO THE ANNUAL FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

for the year ended 31 March 2023
Limpopo Legislature
Annual Financial Statements for the year ended 31 March 2023

Notes to the Annual Financial Statements

Figures in Rand thousand 2023 2022

31. Prior period error

The following prior period errors adjustments occurred.Reclassification of the ctuarial gain from the employee related cost
and remuneration for members respectively. This is a split to show acturial gain in terms of GRAP 1. furthermore we
reclassified the Service in Kind Rental expense from General expense for the fair presentation.The reclassification
performed does not have effect on the surplus/deficit for the prior year.

Statement of financial position

Statement of financial performance

2022

Note As previously
reported

Correction of
error

Re-
classification

Restated

Employee related costs 198,785 - 4,609 203,394
Remuneration of members 53,274 - 140 53,414
Actuarial Gain - - (4,749) (4,749)
General expenditure 40,467 666 (9,960) 31,173
Service in Kind Rental Expense - - 9,960 9,960

Surplus for the year 292,526 666 - 293,192

32. Risk management

Financial risk management

Due to the largely non-trading nature of activities and the way in which it is financed, the Legislature is not exposed to the
degree of financial risk faced by operating business entities.

The Legislature recognises the need to implement Risk Management. The Accounting Officer accordingly maintains
effective, efficient and transparent systems of risk management and internal control. Risk management is an integral part of
the institutions activities to reduce risks to acceptable levels. Continued integration of risk management into key decision-